A SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
AFFILIATED TO CBSE, NEW DELHI

NANDAN PAHAR ROAD, B.DEOGHAR - 814142

A UNIT OF MISHRA'S EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION TRUST

Contact No. :- 9471749941 /9471779942 /9973611653
Email us at :- mrps.deoghar@gmail.com

Visitus at :- www.mrps.org.in

THIS ALMANAC (THE ANNUAL CALENDAR) IS BEING HANDED OVER TO
THE STUDENTS FOR THEIR INFORMATION, PREPARATION AND ALSO FOR
ONWARD TRANSMISSION TO THEIR GUARDIANS.
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Term i1 canslstd ofs : ?Tests and Half Yearly Examination
Sl wWo Periodic Tests and Annual Examination

Each periodic test will he of 20 mar
calculated. 5 marks will be awar
assignment works in each subject.

ks in each subject. Out of two tests average marks will be
ded for projects and activities and 5 marks will be for
Both the examinations will be of 80 marks.

P.T-1 17.05.2022 (Tue) to 21.05.2022 (Sat)

Result 28.05.2022 (Sat) 08:00 am to 10:00 am (Parents - Teachers Meeting)
P.T-1I 12.07.2022 (Tue) to 16.07.2022 (Sat)

Result

Half Yearly Examination 23.09.2022 (Fri) to 28.09.2022 (Wed)
Result

23.07.2022 (Sat) 09:00 am to 11:00 am (Parents - Teachers Meeting)

15.10.2022 (Sat) 09:00 am to 11:00 am (Parents - Teachers Meeting)

P.T - Il 16.11.2022 (Wed) to 22.11.2022 (Tue)

Result 29.11.2022 (Tue) 10:00 am to 12:00 noon (Parents - Teachers Meeting)
P.T-1V 17.01.2023 (Tue) to 21.01.2023 (Sat)

Result 28.01.2023 (Sat) 10:00 am to 12:00 noon (Parents - Teachers Meeting)
Annual Examination 16.03.2023 (Thu) to 21.03.2023 (Tue)

Result 01.04.2023 (Sat) 10:00 am to 12:00 noon (Parents - Teachers Meeting)
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[VACATIONS AND HOLIDAYS FOR STUDENTS]

1. RAMNAVAMI- 10= April 2022 (Sun)

2. GOOD FRIDAY - 15* April 2022 (Fni)

3. BUDDHA PURNIMA - 16*May 2022 (Mon) s =

4. SUMMER VACATION- 234 May 2022 (Mon ) to 4% lune 20224 |5at)
School re-opens on 6% June'20Z2 (Mon)

S. BAKRID- 10% July 2022 (Sun)

6. MUHARRAM - g August 202217 ue)

7. RAKSHA BANDHAN - 11% Aug 2022 (Thu)

8. INDEPENDENCE DAY - 15" August 2022 (Mon)

S. JANMASTHAMI - 19 Aug 2022 (Fri)

10. DURGA PUJA -

29" September 2022 (Thu) to 7% October 2022 (Fri)

School re-opens on 8% Oct’2022 (Sat)

11. DIWALI & CHHATH VACATION - 22+ October 2022 (Sat} to 31# October 2022 (Mon)

School re-opens on 1% Nov'2022 (Tue)

12. GURU NANAK JAYANTI (KARTIK PURNIMA) - 8* November 2022 (Tue)
14. CHRISTMAS DAY -

15. WINTER VACATION -

25% December 2022 (Sun)
30 Decembe - 2022 (Fri) to 02+ January 2023 (Mon)
School re-opens on 03¢Jan‘2023 (Tue)
16. MAKAR SANKRANTI -
17. REPUBLIC DAY -
18. SARASWATI PUJA -

19. MAHA SHIVRATRI -
20. HOLI VACATION -

14* January 2023 (Sat)
26'™ January 2023 (Thu)
26" January 2023 (Thu)
18* February 2023 (Sat)
07> March 2023 (Tue) to 09 March 2023 (Thu)

School re-opens on 10t Mar'2023 (Fri)

Dress Code

Neat and impressive dress in the prescribed uniform is mandatory

*The students must come in House T-shirt and white trouser / skirt and white shoes
and socks on Wednesday & Saturday
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ISHRA'
' M S REngENTlAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, 10+2
[Co-Scholastic Activities]

1. PAINTING COMPETITION -

2. ESSAY WRITING COMP[:.‘HTI N 13 May 2022 (Fri)

3. PLANTATION PROGRAMME ks 25 June 2022 (Sat)

‘E‘ INDEPENDENCE DAY - e an of July 2022 (Sat)

>. DEBATE & EXTEMPORE 15" August 2022 (Mon)

& TEACHERS DAY - : 5™ September 2022 (Mon)

7. QU COMPETITION - QS Svplclnhvt )'U:: (Nnu)

8 GANDHI JAYANTI- :,‘,‘;" M'plunl-w‘l ;,U.; (Sar)

S. SCIENCE EXHIBITION - B O e 2022 (S8

10. BLANKET & CLOTHES DISTRIB e 07 (S

11. SPORTS DAY - BUTION - 17" December 2 “"f (Sat)

12 mm - . 214 January 2023 (Sat)

13 RECRE: ¥ & SARASWATI PUJA - 260 January 2023 (Thu)
s ATIONAL TRIP - 04 February 2023 (Sat)

A LRI 18" February 2023 (Sat)

1. The Parents/Guardians are requested to pay the fee of their ward on time.

- of the current moath is ble till the last working day of the month.
On the 1= of the next month Rs. 50/- per thousand will be charged as late
fins.

3. ¥ the fee is due for the past two months, the name of the candidate will
be struck off on the 1% of the 3~ month and Rs. 200/- will be charged as

struck off.

_ Only Green card Helders will be allowed to appear in the Test/Exam. This card is
issued to 2 student only when his/her all dues till the current month is clear.

_ The Principal reserves o himself/herself the right to dismiss a student or whose
sttendance is irregular, who fils to make satistactory progress in his/her studies or
whose conduct in any way is detrimental to the discipline of the institution.

& NO School Leaving Certificate will be issued unless requested in writing by parents

and the dues are deared.
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